T +91 (0)194 248 3775

W www.jkbank.com E board.sectt@jkbmail.com

## **J&K** Bank

## **Board Secretariat**

Ref:-JKB/BS/F3652/2020/SD/22 Date: 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: J&KBANK

The BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code:532209

Sub: -Compliance under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to intimate that Bank has received intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates from the following Shareholders:-

S. No	Name of the	Folio No.	Certificate	Distinctive	No of	Address
	Shareholder		No.	No.'s	Shares	
				5813511-		Hawal (Near Firdous Cinema)-
1.	Nasreen Jan	JKB045865	503028	5819510	6000	190001
						Zoohana, Tehsil Chadura, District
2.	Ghulam Mohi U Din	JKB003055	502177	4421511-	1000	Budgam, Kmr.
	Wani			4422510		Post Office: Hanjura, Chadura.
						Kashmir-190001

Duplicate share Certificate will be issued only upon receipt of complete documents from the shareholders to the satisfaction of the Board and final approval within 30 days of such lodgment of complete documents.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Yours faithfully

For Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd.

(Mohammad Shafi Mir) **Company Secretary**  R/DS/KFPL/JKB/DUP/2020 February 25, 2020

Ms. The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited Board Secretariat Corporate Head Quarters M A Road, Srinagar, Kashmir-190 001

Unit: The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited Sub: Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate

We would like to inform you that we have received the below stated requests for issue of duplicate share certificates:

S.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive no.'s	No of Shares	Address	Reason +
No	Snarenoider		NO.	110.5	Silares		
1.	NASREEN JAN	JKB045865	503028	5813511 - 5819510	6000	HAWAL (NEAR FIRDOUS CINEMA) 190001	As per request letter received from the share holder stating that loss of share certificate and he/she has submitted FIR From concern police station.
2.	GHULAM MOHI U DIN WANI	JKB003055	502177	4421511 - 4422510	1000	ZOOHANA TEHSIL CHADURA DISTRICT BUDGAN KMR POST OFFICE HANJURA CHADURA KASHMIR 190001	As per request letter received from the share holder stating that issue of new share certificate in lieu of mutilated share certificate and we received original mutilated share certificate.

You are requested to intimate the concerned quarters.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECH NOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED